
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4129
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CIVIL AIR TERMINAL AT TEZPUR
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the present airfield in Tezpur is located in Air Force area and the user public face a great deal of difficulty while using the air-flights from there;

(b) if so, whether a civil air terminal which was under construction at Tezpur, has since been completed; and

(c) if not, the time by which the civil terminal is likely to become operational?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) & (c): Yes, Sir. Tezpur Aerodrome belongs to Indian Air Force. Airports Authority of India is constructing a new civil air terminal complex outside the Air Force area. The work is likely to be completed by July, 2000.
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